
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012302922
DATE : 21.06.2023

REQ TITLE : For E & K Lab use. 1012302707

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0011 - E STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 04.07.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012302707

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3800000149 CHEMICAL_TYPE: NA2S2O3; FORM: CRYSTAL;
CONTAINER: 500G; REF: S

         2 BT

2 3900000005 CHEMICAL_TYPE: CH3COOH; FORM: GLACIAL;
CONTAINER: 2.5L BOTTLE

         2 BT

3 3800000110 CHEMICAL_TYPE: KOH, ANALYTICAL GR.;
CONTAINER: 1KG BOTTLE

        12 BT

4 3800000114 CHEMICAL_TYPE: KCL; CONTAINER: 500G BOTTLE          6 BT

5 3200003103 HACH SULFAVERÂ® 4 REAGENT POWDER PILLOW1,
10-ML ITEM NO. 2106769

         3 PAC

6 3200003100 LOVIBOND DBNPA TEST KIT RANGE 0 TO 6.8 PPM
DBNPA MAKE BY LOVIBOND PARTNO 56K701190 KIT
WITH CHECKKIT COMPARATOR WITH STANDARD
OPTICS
 , CHECKIT DISC DBNPA, REAGENTS, PLASTIC
TUBES ETC.

         1 PC

7 3200002212 CHEMICAL_TYPE: H2SO4; MFR: EMERSON
ELECTRIC CO: ADDITIONAL INFO: STD SOLUTION
0.02N (N/50); PURITY: 98.072%; CERTIFIED;
APPLICATION:
  ONE LITER TO BE USE IN TITRATION PURPOSE;
POS: 31

         6 EA

8 3800000111 CHEMICAL_TYPE: KI; CONTAINER: 500G; REF: S          2 BT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012302922
DATE : 21.06.2023

REQ TITLE : For E & K Lab use. 1012302707

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0011 - E STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 04.07.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012302707

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

9 3800000292 SOLUTION_TYPE: STD; NAME: HCL;
CONCENTRATION: 1N; CONTAINER: 1L BOTTLE;
MFR: HANNA INSTRUMENTS LTD: MPN: HI-70464:
APPLICATION: AUTO
 TITRATOR; HI 902C2-02; HANNA

         4 BT

10 3800000099 CHEMICAL_TYPE: NESSLERS REAGENT;
CONTAINER: 500ML; APPLICATION: NH3
DETERMINATION

        10 BT

11 3900000066 SOLUTION_TYPE: EDTA DISODIUM SALT, ANALAR
GR., VOLUMETRIC; CONCENTRATION: 0.1MOL/L;
CONTAINER: 2.5L BOTTLE; MFR: VWR INTL LLC:
MPN:
 160155Y: REF: L-1

         4 BT

12 3800000137 CHEMICAL_TYPE: AGNO3; CONTAINER: 100G          2 BT

13 3200002905 SODIUM THIOSULFATE; 0.10N, MAKE - VWR BDH
CHEMICALS CATALOGUE NUMBER BDH7228-4.

         6 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012302922
DATE : 21.06.2023

REQ TITLE : For E & K Lab use. 1012302707

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0011 - E STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 04.07.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012302707

For E <(>&<)> K Lab use.

Reagent chemicals should have minimum 1 year shelf life period.

Certificate of analysis should be provided.

For further information please contact Mr Sunny. Phone: 04-80-44488

Sunny@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 3  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


